PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yih-Chyun KAO	03/25/2010
Chun-Nan LIN	03/31/2010
Li-Kai CHEN	03/28/2010
Wen-Ching TSAI	03/31/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AU Optronics Corp.		
Street Address:	No.1, Li-Hsin Road2ND Science-Based Industrial Park,		
City:	Hsin-Chu		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12776484	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)935-0067

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5712765506

Email: portal@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Portal IPR Services

Address Line 1: P.O. box 223205

Address Line 4: Chantilly, VIRGINIA 20153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07356AUO-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jinwen CHEN

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASS#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 024357 FRAME: 0546

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS	Vib-Chyun KAO C	hun.	·Nan LIN, Li-Kai CHEN,	Men China TSAL	
			nor, has invented a certa		ting to
	•	_	·	•	O
			AND METHOD FOR MAN ation being executed con		
			ited States Patent and Tra		execution of this
			United States Patent	•	fice on
)		the application serial nun		
			Patent Cooperation Trea		
	-		ed States of America bein		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
AND WHEREAS	AU Optronics Corp.				
who's address is		I, Sc	ience-Based Industrial Pa	rk, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan	, R.O.C.
hereinafter referred to	as the assignee, is d	esiro	ous of acquiring the entire	right, title and inter	est in and to said
			continuations thereof, and		
			ting any and all renewals		
NOW THIS WITH	NESSETH, that for a	ınd i	n consideration of One	Dollar (\$1.00), and	other good and
valuable consideratio	n paid by said assign	ee to	said assignor, the recei	ot of which is hereb	y acknowledged,
said assignor hereby	rassigns, sells and t	rans	fers to said assignee, a	nd said assignee's	successors and
assigns, the full and e	exclusive right, title an	d int	erest in and to said applic	ation, including any	and all divisions
and continuations the	ereof, and in and to	said	l invention and any and	all patents which	may be granted
therefore, including a	any and all renewals	s, rei	issues and prolongation	s thereof; said ass	ignee, and said
assignee's successor	's and assigns, to nav	e, no	old, exercise and enjoy th said invention and any a	e salu application, it nd all natonte which	may be greated
all divisions and conti	nuations thereof, and	me rojec	sues and prolongations	thereof with all the	inay be granted a righte nowers
therefor, including at	iy anu ali terlewais, tages in answise arisi	ina fi	rom or appertaining there	eto for and during t	he term or terms
of any and all such pa	tages iii arrywise atisi stante whan arantad ii	neluc	ding any and all renewals	reissues and prolo	ngations thereof.
for the use and here	afit of said assigned	and	said assignee's succes	sors and assigns, i	n as ample and
beneficial a manner a	as the said assigner m	niaht	or could have held and	enjoyed the same, if	this assignment
had not been made.	10 to the table and the table and the table and the table and tabl	3			_
AND said assign	or hereby agrees to	perfe	orm, upon the request o	f said assignee, or	said assignee's
successors or assign	s, any and all acts rela	ating	to the obtaining or to the	e asserting of said p	atents, including
any and all renewals.	reissues and prolono	atio	ns thereof.		
AND said assign	or authorizes and re	ques	sts the Commissioner of	Patents and Trad	emarks to issue
Letters Patent on said	d application, and on	any:	and all divisions and con	tinuations thereof,	
to said assignee, and	l said assignee's succ	cesse	ors and assigns, in accor	dance nerewith.	
Yih-Chyun KAO			,		
Name of sole or first	inventor Signat	шге	Thonyun Kau	Date 20/9	/3/25
,	J		1(6.9		
Chun-Nan LIN					
Name of second inve	entor, if any Signate	ure	Chun-Non Lin	Date ≫/º	/3/3/
Li-Kai CHEN					<u> </u>
Name of third invento	or, if any Signat	ure	Li-kai Chen	Date → ⊅/	0/03/28
	. , ,		LI- NOCT VINOTE	- 1	, -
Wen-Ching TSAI		_			
Name of fourth inven	itor, if any Signat	ture	Wen-Ching Trai	Date 2010/	3/3
			9		/

RECORDED: 05/10/2010

PATENT REEL: 024357 FRAME: 0547